THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

City Clerk

Bid PM-0304 Ended At Sep 27, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Residential, Local and Collector Street Resurfacing Unit Price Contract

Company:	Atlas Paving Company	Silver Star Construction Company	T.J. Campbell Construction Co.
BASE BID	\$8,384,615.00	\$9,276,291.60	\$9,464,955.00
TOTAL BID:	\$8,384,615.00	\$9,276,291.60	\$9,464,955.00

Company:	Rudy Construction Co.	SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	
BASE BID	\$10,325,250.00	\$11,849,420.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$10,325,250.00	\$11,849,420.00	

Dena Smiley	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #PM-0304 - Residential, Local and Collector Street Resurfacing Unit Price Contract

Start Date Aug 30, 2023 7:52:44 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

PM-030401-01 BASE BID: 200-00 UNCLASSIFIED EX	CAVATION				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$36,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$40,000.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$80,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-02 BASE BID: 200-01 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$19.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$38,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$24.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$48,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$80,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-03 BASE BID: 200-04 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	5000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	5000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	5000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Υ		

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	5000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$8.00	5000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-04 BASE BID: 202-00 UNCLASSIFIED BORROW						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$22.00	500 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$50.00	500 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$55.00	500 / cubic yard	\$27,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-030401-05 BASE BID: 220-01 SUBGRADE (8 IN	PM-030401-05 BASE BID: 220-01 SUBGRADE (8 INCHES COMPACTED)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.39	1000 / square yard	\$3,390.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / square yard	\$8,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-06 BASE BID: 220-02 PROOF ROLLING						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.05	100000 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.15	100000 / square yard	\$15,000.00		Y	

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.25	100000 / square yard	\$25,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$0.65	100000 / square yard	\$65,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$0.75	100000 / square yard	\$75,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-07 BASE BID: 222-04 PORTLAND CEMEN	IT (4%)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	250 / ton	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	250 / ton	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$200.00	250 / ton	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$245.00	250 / ton	\$61,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$265.00	250 / ton	\$66,250.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-08 BASE BID: 222-05 CEMENTITIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8 INCHES THICK COMPACTED)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.04	7040 / square yard	\$21,401.60		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	7040 / square yard	\$24,640.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	7040 / square yard	\$28,160.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	7040 / square yard	\$28,160.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.50	7040 / square yard	\$38,720.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-09 BASE BID: 222-18 CEMENT SLURRY (4%)						
Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
First Offer - \$250.00	500 / ton	\$125,000.00		Υ		
•	Unit Price	Unit Price Qty/Unit First Offer - \$250.00 500 / ton	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.		

		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$275.00	500 / ton	\$137,500.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	500 / ton	\$137,500.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$300.00	500 / ton	\$150,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	500 / ton	\$175,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-10 BASE BID: 225-00 AGGREGATE BA	ASE (TYPE A)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$73.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$73,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$75.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$75,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$75,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$110.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$110,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-11 BASE BID: 226-02 PROCESSING EXISTING BASE AND SURFACE METHOD B (8 INCHES THICK COMPACTED)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1.00	32000 / square yard	\$32,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$2.10	32000 / square yard	\$67,200.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2.25	32000 / square yard	\$72,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2.50	32000 / square yard	\$80,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$8.00	32000 / square yard	\$256,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-12	BASE BID: 226-05 PROCESSING EXISTING BASE & SURFACE WITH CH	EMICAL ADDITIVE METHOD F
1 141-0304-01-12	. DAJE DID. 220-03 I NOCESSIING EXISTING DAJE & SONI ACE WITH CIT	

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.50	32000 / square yard	\$48,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	32000 / square yard	\$96,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	32000 / square yard	\$96,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	32000 / square yard	\$160,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$8.50	32000 / square yard	\$272,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-13 BASE BID: 301-07 ASPHALT CRACK REPAIR TYPE S6 (1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$180.00	50 / ton	\$9,000.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	50 / ton	\$10,000.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$250.00	50 / ton	\$12,500.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / ton	\$22,500.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / ton	\$25,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:				

PM-030401-14 BASE BID: 301-35 SUPERPAVE TYPE S6 (PG 64-22 OK)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	4000 / ton	\$360,000.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$133.00	4000 / ton	\$532,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	4000 / ton	\$540,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$160.00	4000 / ton	\$640,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$160.00	4000 / ton	\$640,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				

PM-030401-15 BASE BID: 301-36 SUPERPAVE TYPE S6 (PG 58-28 OK)(15%RAP)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	4000 / ton	\$360,000.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$125.00	4000 / ton	\$500,000.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$126.00	4000 / ton	\$504,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	4000 / ton	\$600,000.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$155.00	4000 / ton	\$620,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:				

PM-030401-16 BASE BID: 301-37 SUPERPAVE TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)(15% RAP)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$98.00	8000 / ton	\$784,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	8000 / ton	\$800,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	8000 / ton	\$800,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	8000 / ton	\$960,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$135.00	8000 / ton	\$1,080,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-17 BASE BID: 301-39 SUPERPAVE TYPE S5 (PG 64-22 OK)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	8000 / ton	\$800,000.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$128.00	8000 / ton	\$1,024,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$130.00	8000 / ton	\$1,040,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	8000 / ton	\$1,200,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$150.00	8000 / ton	\$1,200,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-18 BASE BID: 301-41 SUPERPAVE TYPE S5 (PG 58-28 OK)(15% RAP)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$121.00	8000 / ton	\$968,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$130.00	8000 / ton	\$1,040,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$130.00	8000 / ton	\$1,040,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$140.00	8000 / ton	\$1,120,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$140.00	8000 / ton	\$1,120,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:					

PM-030401-19 BASE BID: 301-42 RICH INTERMIDIA	TE LAYER (PG- 76-28 E)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$140.00	3000 / ton	\$420,000.00		Υ
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$155.00	3000 / ton	\$465,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$196.00	3000 / ton	\$588,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$200.00	3000 / ton	\$600,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$225.00	3000 / ton	\$675,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-0304–01-20 BASE BID: 301-45 SUPERPAVE TYPE S5 (PG 58-28 OK) (with dry process GTR) (12% RUBBER)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$145.00	3000 / ton	\$435,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	3000 / ton	\$435,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	3000 / ton	\$435,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$175.00	3000 / ton	\$525,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$180.00	3000 / ton	\$540,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-21 BASE BID: 303-07 ASPHALT CRACK REPAIR-2 INCHES AND WIDER								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$8.00	2000 / linear foot	\$16,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$16.00	2000 / linear foot	\$32,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$30.00	2000 / linear foot	\$60,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$38.50	2000 / linear foot	\$77,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-22 BASE BID: 304-06 P. C. CONC. PAVEMENT (8 INCHES) (4000 PSI HES) (REINF. CONC. VALLEY GUTTE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$105.00	1200 / square yard	\$126,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$114.00	1200 / square yard	\$136,800.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	1200 / square yard	\$156,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$150.00	1200 / square yard	\$180,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$155.00	1200 / square yard	\$186,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-23 BASE BID: 304-31 P C CONC PVMT (7 INCH)(DOWELL JOINTED) (4000 PSI HES 500 SY AND GREATER)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	2000 / square yard	\$180,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	2000 / square yard	\$180,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$100.00	2000 / square yard	\$200,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$101.00	2000 / square yard	\$202,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$140.00	2000 / square yard	\$280,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-24 BASE BID: 305-00 CURB AND GUTT	TER (ALL TYPES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$33.00	2000 / linear foot	\$66,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	2000 / linear foot	\$70,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	'		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / linear foot	\$80,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / linear foot	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	'		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / linear foot	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-25 BASE BID: 305-14 INTEGRAL CURB FOR SIDEWALK (6 INCHES TO 12 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	1000 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Agency Notes:	First Offers #22.40	· ·	#22.400.00						
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$23.10	1000 / linear foot	\$23,100.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	1000 / linear foot	\$35,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$40.00	1000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-26 BASE BID: 305-15 HEADER CURB (6 INCHES X 2 FOOT 8 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18.00	1000 / linear foot	\$18,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	1000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$26.00	1000 / linear foot	\$26,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	1000 / linear foot	\$35,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$40.00	1000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-27 BASE BID: 309-03 HAUL OUT MILLED PAVEMENT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.01	50000 / square yard	\$500.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$0.75	50000 / square yard	\$37,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.00	50000 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.00	50000 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.10	50000 / square yard	\$55,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-28 BASE BID: 309-12 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (ASPHALT UP 4 INCH)(FINE MILL)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.75	100000 / square yard	\$275,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.50	100000 / square yard	\$350,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	100000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$4.80	100000 / square yard	\$480,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	100000 / square yard	\$600,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-29 BASE BID: 309-14 COLD MILLING PVMT (PCC UP TO 2 INCH)(FINE MILL)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	

Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.35	9000 / square yard	\$39,150.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		·
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	9000 / square yard	\$45,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.30	9000 / square yard	\$47,700.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	9000 / square yard	\$72,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$8.00	9000 / square yard	\$72,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-30 BASE BID: 310-04 ASPHALT CRACK F	REPAIR (0 TO 3/4 INCH)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	8000 / linear foot	\$16,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.65	8000 / linear foot	\$21,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	8000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.75	8000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	8000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-31 BASE BID: 310-05 CLEANING AND S	PM-030401-31 BASE BID: 310-05 CLEANING AND SEALING P.C. CONCRETE JOINTS							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	2000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	2000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.65	2000 / linear foot	\$5,300.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	2000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-32 BASE BID: 310-06 CLEANING AND SEALING P.C. CONCRETE CRACKS								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	2000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	2000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.65	2000 / linear foot	\$5,300.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	2000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-33 BASE BID: 312-00 DIAMOND GRINDING P.C. CONC.								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	5000 / square yard	\$40,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$12.00	5000 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	5000 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$17.00	5000 / square yard	\$85,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-34 BASE BID: 313-00 TACK COAT (CSS-1H OR CBC-1H)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	9000 / gallon	\$36,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.50	9000 / gallon	\$40,500.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	9000 / gallon	\$45,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	9000 / gallon	\$54,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7.00	9000 / gallon	\$63,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-35 BASE BID: 313-01 TACK COAT (ULTRATACK)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	9000 / gallon	\$45,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	9000 / gallon	\$45,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.50	9000 / gallon	\$58,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	9000 / gallon	\$81,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$9.00	9000 / gallon	\$81,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:					

PM-030401-36 BASE BID: 316-00 SUPERPAVE DELIV	/ERY SURCHARGE (ON	E WAY)(OVER 5 MILES)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.30	150000 / ton mile	\$45,000.00		Y
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.40	150000 / ton mile	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.40	150000 / ton mile	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.45	150000 / ton mile	\$67,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$0.50	150000 / ton mile	\$75,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-37 BASE BID: 404-00 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	T	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$500.00	50 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$600.00	50 / cubic yard	\$30,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:					

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	50 / cubic yard	\$40,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$800.00	50 / cubic yard	\$40,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-38 BASE BID: 404-04 CONCRETE (FLOW	ABLE FILL)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	25 / cubic yard	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$225.00	25 / cubic yard	\$5,625.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$400.00	25 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$400.00	25 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$500.00	25 / cubic yard	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-39 BASE BID: 411-00 REINFORCING STEE	L				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.00	5000 / pounds	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	5000 / pounds	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.00	5000 / pounds	\$15,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	5000 / pounds	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	•	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.50	5000 / pounds	\$22,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030401-40 BASE BID: 451-01 (CGMP) STORM PIPE (18 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00	Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00	Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-41 BASE BID: 451-02 (CGMP) PREFAB EN	ND SECTION (18 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	4 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	4 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$450.00	4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$700.00	4 / each	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-42 BASE BID: 451-05 (CGMP) STORM P	IPE (24 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$82.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,200.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :			

PM-030401-43 BASE BID: 451-06 (CGMP) PREFAB END SECTION (24 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	4 / each	\$1,400.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$450.00	4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	4 / each	\$3,200.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-030401-44 BASE BID: 453-12 REINFORCED 0	CONCRETE PIPE 18 INCHES	O RING			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$69.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,900.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$88.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		

PM-030401-45 BASE BID: 453-13 REINFORCED C	ONCRETE PIPE 24 INCHES	O RING			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$84.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$105.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2 :		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		

PM-030401-46 BASE BID: 453-19 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION (18 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$950.00	4 / each	\$3,800.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-47 BASE BID: 453-25 REINFORCED COI	NCRETE	PIPE END SECTION	(24 INCHES)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	F	First Offer - \$650.00	4 / each	\$2,600.00		Υ
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	Fir	st Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	Fir	st Offer - \$1,300.00	4 / each	\$5,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	Fir	st Offer - \$1,400.00	4 / each	\$5,600.00		Y
			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	Fir	st Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-48 BASE BID: 453-49 REINFORCED COM	NCRETE PIPE ARCH (22 IN	ICHES X 13 INCHES)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$73.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,300.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$102.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$145.00	100 / linear foot	\$14,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e: -		

PM-030401-49 BASE BID: 453-50 REINFORCED CON	NCRETE PIPE ARCH (28 IN	ICHES X 18 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$87.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,700.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$126.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	100 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$150.00	100 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			

PM-030401-50 BASE BID: 453-54 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH END SECTION (28 INCHES X 18 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$750.00	4 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,100.00	4 / each	\$4,400.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	4 / each	\$6,400.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	4 / each	\$7,200.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				

PM-030401-51 BASE BID: 453-58 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH END SECTION (22 INCHES X 13 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$650.00	4 / each	\$2,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	4 / each	\$4,400.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,150.00	4 / each	\$4,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	4 / each	\$5,600.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:						

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	4 / each	\$6,400.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-52 BASE BID: 454-34 DESIGN 2-0 INLE	T C	OMPLETE IN PLACE				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1,000.00	10 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,900.00	10 / each	\$29,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$3,000.00	10 / each	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$3,520.00	10 / each	\$35,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6,000.00	10 / each	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-53 BASE BID: 454-37 DESIGN 2-1 INLET	COMPLETE IN PLACE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	5 / each	\$7,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,800.00	5 / each	\$19,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	5 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,520.00	5 / each	\$22,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-54 BASE BID: 454-38 DESIGN 2-2 INLE	PM-030401-54 BASE BID: 454-38 DESIGN 2-2 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	To	otal Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$2,000.00	5 / each	\$1	10,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$2	25,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5,300.00	5 / each	\$2	26,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
	П						

Silver Star Construction Company 🙀 First Offer - \$5,400.00	5 / each	\$27,000.00	Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co. First Offer - \$8,000.00	5 / each	\$40,000.00	Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-55 BASE BID: 454-45 DESIGN 2-3 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	5 / each	\$12,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,400.00	5 / each	\$32,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6,400.00	5 / each	\$32,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	5 / each	\$47,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-030401-56 BASE BID: 454-50 RECESS DESIGN 2-0 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	5 / each	\$15,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,500.00	5 / each	\$17,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,900.00	5 / each	\$24,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	5 / each	\$32,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-030401-57 BASE BID: 454-51 RECESS DESIGN 2-1 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	5 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	5 / each	\$22,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	5 / each	\$37,500.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-58 BASE BID: 454-52 RECESS DESIGN 2-2 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,200.00	5 / each	\$31,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8,250.00	5 / each	\$41,250.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,500.00	5 / each	\$42,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-0304–01-59 BASE BID: 454-53 RECESS DESIGN 2-3 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	5 / each	\$37,500.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Co	ode:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8,000.00	5 / each	\$40,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$9,600.00	5 / each	\$48,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	5 / each	\$50,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-030401-60 BASE BID: 459-01 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$750.00	20 / each	\$15,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	20 / each	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,350.00	20 / each	\$27,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-61 BASE BID: 460-00 PROVIDE AND SET NEW MANHOLE RING AND COVER								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price Attch.					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	20 / each	\$16,000.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	20 / each	\$28,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / each	\$30,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

PM-030401-62 BASE BID: 511-27 WATER METER ADJUST TO GRADE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-63 BASE BID: 511-28 WATER METER BOX ADJUST TO GRADE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-64 BASE BID: 512-01 METER RELOCATION (1 INCH)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,800.00	5 / each	\$9,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	5 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	5 / each	\$11,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	5 / each	\$12,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-030401-65 BASE BID: 516-02 RELOCATE FIRE H	YDRANT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,250.00	1 / each	\$8,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	1 / each	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-66 BASE BID: 520-03 VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	20 / each	\$6,000.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	20 / each	\$11,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	20 / each	\$15,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

PM-030401-67 BASE BID: 520-15 WATER VALVE BOX	K				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	20 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$750.00	20 / each	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		

PM-030401-68 BASE BID: 520-16 WATER METER BOX (TRAFFIC TYPE)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	5 / each	\$2,750.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-69 BASE BID: 713-00 3 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (INSTALLED WITH ONE HOLE MALLIBLE STRAPS)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					

PM-030401-70 BASE BID: 713-08 2 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$15.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$18.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-71 BASE BID: 713-09 2 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	: :				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$33.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	: :				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-72 BASE BID: 713-10 3 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price Attch.					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					

PM-030401-73 BASE BID: 713-11 3 INCH TRAFFIC SI	GNAL CONDUIT (BORE	D)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-030401-74 BASE BID: 714-01 TWO CONDUCTOR SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	100 / linear foot	\$550.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.50	100 / linear foot	\$550.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.75	100 / linear foot	\$575.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<u> </u>		

PM-030401-75 BASE BID: 714-02 LOOP DETECTOR V	VIRE (AWG 14)(TYPE X	(HHW)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	1200 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7.00	1200 / linear foot	\$8,400.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7.50	1200 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.70	1200 / linear foot	\$9,240.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	1200 / linear foot	\$9,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-76 BASE BID: 714-04 5C CONDUCTOR T	RAFFIC SIGNAL ELECT	RICAL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	2000 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.50	2000 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	2000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-77 BASE BID: 714-05 7C CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.50	500 / linear foot	\$3,250.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.60	500 / linear foot	\$3,300.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-0304-01-78 BASE BID: 714-06 10C CONDUCTOR	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECT	TRICAL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7.00	100 / linear foot	\$700.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7.50	100 / linear foot	\$750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.70	100 / linear foot	\$770.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-79 BASE BID: 714-07 15C CONDUCTOR	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECT	TRICAL CABLE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	100 / linear foot	\$600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.80	100 / linear foot	\$880.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.50	100 / linear foot	\$950.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-80 BASE BID: 714-08 18C CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CABLE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,050.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-81 BASE BID: 714-09 21C CONDUCTOR	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECT	RICAL CABLE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,200.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-030401-82 BASE BID: 714-10 (1 CONDUCTOR)(A	WG NO. 6) ELECTRICA	L CONDUCTOR				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.30	500 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-83 BASE BID: 714-11 (1 CONDUCTO	PM-030401-83 BASE BID: 714-11 (1 CONDUCTOR)(AWG NO. 10) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	.					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$3.30	500 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	: :					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-84 BASE BID: 717-03 PEDESTRIAN SIGN	AL HEAD (1 WAY 2 SEC.AI	DJ SIG.HD. (S-20))			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	16 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$820.00	16 / each	\$13,120.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	16 / each	\$14,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$900.00	16 / each	\$14,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$975.00	16 / each	\$15,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-85 BASE BID: 722-00 PEDESTRIAN PUS	H BUTTON AND SIGN				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	16 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,310.00	16 / each	\$20,960.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,450.00	16 / each	\$23,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	16 / each	\$24,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	16 / each	\$24,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-86 BASE BID: 722-03 PEDESTRIAN PUSH	PM-030401-86 BASE BID: 722-03 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON- CENTRAL CONTROL UNIT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,250.00	2 / each	\$8,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	2 / each	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	2 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,300.00	2 / each	\$10,600.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-87 BASE BID: 724-67 PEDESTAL POLE W	//5 FOOT MOUNTING HEI	SHT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,400.00	8 / each	\$11,200.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	8 / each	\$13,200.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	8 / each	\$13,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	8 / each	\$14,400.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-88 BASE BID: 724-68 PEDESTAL POLE W/10 FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1,700.00	8 / each	\$13,600.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,900.00	8 / each	\$15,200.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,900.00	8 / each	\$15,200.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	8 / each	\$16,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-89 BASE BID: 726-00 PULL BOX TYPE						
Supplier	Unit Prid	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,100.0	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.0	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,300.0	2 / each	\$2,600.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,350.0	2 / each	\$2,700.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.0	2 / each	\$2,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-90 BASE BID: 726-01 PULL BOX TYPE II					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,150.00	2 / each	\$2,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	2 / each	\$3,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	2 / each	\$3,300.00		Y
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-91 BASE BID: 726-04 PULL BOX ADJUSTMENT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,100.00	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	2 / each	\$2,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	2 / each	\$2,800.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:	·
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	2 / each	\$2,800.00	Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Agency Notes:		••		
1.		••	\$3,000.00	Y
Agency Notes:	First Offer - \$1,500.00	Supplier Notes:	\$3,000.00	Y

PM-030401-92 BASE BID: 729-10 REMOVE AND REL	OCATE SIGN				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	4 / each	\$1,600.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$535.00	4 / each	\$2,140.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-93 BASE BID: 735-00 TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)							
Supplier	Unit	Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - 5	\$0.70	40000 / linear foot	\$28,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - 5	\$0.75	40000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
	First Offers (#34.000.00		V	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - 5	\$0.85	40000 / linear foot	\$34,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - 5	\$0.90	40000 / linear foot	\$36,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - 5	\$1.00	40000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-94 BASE BID: 735-01 TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	20 / each	\$1,400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	20 / each	\$1,500.00	Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	20 / each	\$1,700.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$85.00	20 / each	\$1,700.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	20 / each	\$1,800.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:	·	

PM-030401-95 BASE BID: 735-06 TRAFFIC STRIP	E (PLASTIC) (SYMBOLS) (SHA	ARROW)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	10 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$720.00	10 / each	\$7,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	10 / each	\$8,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$800.00	10 / each	\$8,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$850.00	10 / each	\$8,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-96 BASE BID: 735-07 TRAFFIC STRIPE (8	INCH WIDE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.00	2000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.25	2000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.40	2000 / linear foot	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	2000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1.50	2000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-97 BASE BID: 735-08 TRAFFIC STRIPE (12 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs

First Offer - \$1.10	2000 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code:			
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$1.50	2000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code:			
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$1.70	2000 / linear foot	\$3,400.00		Y
	Supplier Product Code:			
	Supplier Notes:			
First Offer - \$1.75	2000 / linear foot	\$3,500.00		Υ
1				Υ
1	2000 / linear foot			Υ
1	2000 / linear foot Supplier Product Code:			Y
First Offer - \$1.75	2000 / linear foot Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	\$3,500.00		
	First Offer - \$1.50	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$1.50 2000 / linear foot Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$1.70 2000 / linear foot Supplier Product Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$1.50 2000 / linear foot \$3,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$1.70 2000 / linear foot \$3,400.00 Supplier Product Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$1.50 2000 / linear foot \$3,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$1.70 2000 / linear foot \$3,400.00 Supplier Product Code:

PM-030401-98 BASE BID: 735-09 TRAFFIC STRIPE (2	4 INCH WIDE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$13.00	1000 / linear foot	\$13,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.20	1000 / linear foot	\$13,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14.00	1000 / linear foot	\$14,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-99 BASE BID: 735-11 TRAFFIC STRIPE (P	LASTIC) (SYMBOLS) (RR TF	RACKS)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$500.00	6 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$925.00	6 / each	\$5,550.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$950.00	6 / each	\$5,700.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	6 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,750.00	6 / each	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-100 BASE BID: 738-08 REMOVE TRAFFIC MARKING (4 INCH WIDE STRIPE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.20	1000 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2.25	1000 / linear foot	\$2,250.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.30	1000 / linear foot	\$2,300.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-101 BASE BID: 745-01 RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (ADVANCE SENSORS)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,500.00	8 / each	\$60,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,800.00	8 / each	\$62,400.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$8,500.00	8 / each	\$68,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,600.00	8 / each	\$68,800.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,200.00	8 / each	\$73,600.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				

PM-030401-102 BASE BID: 745-02 RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (PRESENCE SENSORS)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,500.00	8 / each	\$60,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,700.00	8 / each	\$61,600.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,500.00	8 / each	\$68,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$8,500.00	8 / each	\$68,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,100.00	8 / each	\$72,800.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-103 BASE BID: 745-04 RADAR CABINET INTERFACE (MODEL 656 6 SENSORS)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6,200.00	4 / each	\$24,800.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$6,450.00	4 / each	\$25,800.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7,000.00	4 / each	\$28,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,100.00	4 / each	\$28,400.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,600.00	4 / each	\$30,400.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-030401-104 BASE BID: 745-05 RADAR DETECTOR CABLE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4.50	4000 / linear foot	\$18,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	4000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	4000 / linear foot	\$22,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.75	4000 / linear foot	\$23,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	4000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-105 BASE BID: 745-06 SWITCH FOR EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL CABINET									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,700.00	2 / each	\$3,400.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	2 / each	\$3,400.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-106 BASE BID: 801-05 SURVEY CREW (TWO MAN)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	20 / hour	\$2,200.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	20 / hour	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$165.00	20 / hour	\$3,300.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$200.00	20 / hour	\$4,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / hour	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

PM-030401-107 BASE BID: 810-00 CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / acre	\$11,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$6,000.00	2 / acre	\$12,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	2 / acre	\$16,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	2 / acre	\$20,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	2 / acre	\$20,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:					

PM-030401-108 BASE BID: 811-11 STRUCTURE REMOVAL (ALL STORM SEWER INLETS)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / each	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	10 / each	\$11,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
	First Offer - \$2,250.00	10 / each	\$22,500.00		Υ				

Silver Star Construction Company						
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	10 / each	\$40,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-030401-109 BASE BID: 812-01 REMOVE SIDEWA	ALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14.50	250 / square yard	\$3,625.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	250 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	250 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$35.00	250 / square yard	\$8,750.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$35.00	250 / square yard	\$8,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-110 BASE BID: 812-02 REMOVE CURB	AN	D GUTTER					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$13.00	2000 / linear foot	\$26,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$25.00	2000 / linear foot	\$50,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-111 BASE BID: 812-03 P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / square yard	\$24,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		·
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / square yard	\$30,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$17.50	2000 / square yard	\$35,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$25.00	2000 / square yard	\$50,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-112 BASE BID: 813-00 REMOVE DRIVE	WAY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	200 / square yard	\$4,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$23.00	200 / square yard	\$4,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-113 BASE BID: 818-04 PAVEMENT RI	EPAIR (6 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$58.00	8000 / square yard	\$464,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$59.50	8000 / square yard	\$476,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$62.00	8000 / square yard	\$496,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	8000 / square yard	\$520,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$95.00	8000 / square yard	\$760,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-114 BASE BID: 818-05 PAVEMENT REPAIR (8 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		

Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$67.85	4000 / square yard	\$271,400.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	4000 / square yard	\$280,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$72.00	4000 / square yard	\$288,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$80.00	4000 / square yard	\$320,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$110.00	4000 / square yard	\$440,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·

PM-030401-115 BASE BID: 819-03 ADJUST EXISTING	G STRUCTURE (2-0 INLET R	EPAIR)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Υ
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,700.00	2 / each	\$3,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-116 BASE BID: 819-04 ADJUST EXISTIN	G STRUCTURE (2	2-1 INLET R	EPAIR)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer -	\$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer -	\$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer -	\$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer -	\$1,900.00	2 / each	\$3,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer -	\$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030401-117 BASE BID: 819-10 STORM SEWER CA	ST HOOD REPLACEMEN	Т				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$450.00	20 / each	\$9,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.00	20 / each	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$600.00	20 / each	\$12,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			

PM-030401-118 BASE BID: 819-16 ADJUST EXISTING	S STRUCTURE (2-2 INLET R	EPAIR)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	2 / each	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	2 / each	\$4,400.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	2 / each	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-030401-119 BASE BID: 819-17 ADJUST EXIS	TING	STRUCTURE (2-3 INLET R	EPAIR)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$2,200.00	2 / each	\$4,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$2,200.00	2 / each	\$4,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,700.00	2 / each	\$5,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$2,750.00	2 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-120 BASE BID: 819-20 STORM SEWER CA	AST GRATE REPLACEMEN	Т			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$600.00	20 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$700.00	20 / each	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		

PM-030401-121 BASE BID: 819-21 STORM SEWER CA	AST FRAME REPLACEMEN	IT			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	10 / each	\$1,500.00		Υ
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$430.00	10 / each	\$4,300.00		Υ
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$600.00	10 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$600.00	10 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$700.00	10 / each	\$7,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-122 BASE BID: 820-00 SAWCUT PAVEMENT (LOOPS)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.00	3000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$4.00	3000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$4.50	3000 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.50	3000 / linear foot	\$13,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.75	3000 / linear foot	\$14,250.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-123 BASE BID: 820-01 SAWCUT PAVEMENT (0 INCHES TO SIX INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7.00	1000 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-124 BASE BID: 822-01 GEO-COMPOSITE	PM-030401-124 BASE BID: 822-01 GEO-COMPOSITE FABRIC MEMBRANE (2 FEET WIDE)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-125 BASE BID: 823-00 SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$55.00	200 / square yard	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	200 / square yard	\$13,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.00	200 / square yard	\$14,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	200 / square yard	\$19,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-126 BASE BID: 823-03 6 INCH P.C. CON	IC. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI	HES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$86.00	200 / square yard	\$17,200.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$105.00	200 / square yard	\$21,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	200 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$125.00	200 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-127 BASE BID: 823-11 8 INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105.00	200 / square yard	\$21,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / square yard	\$22,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	200 / square yard	\$23,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$128.00	200 / square yard	\$25,600.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	200 / square yard	\$27,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-128 BASE BID: 823-12 10 INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HES)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$115.00	200 / square yard	\$23,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	200 / square yard	\$26,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$132.00	200 / square yard	\$26,400.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$140.00	200 / square yard	\$28,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$145.00	200 / square yard	\$29,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·

PM-030401-129 BASE BID: 823-16 ARTICULATING JOINT STRIPS										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Υ					
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$114.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,400.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							

PM-030401-130 BASE BID: 826-08 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6 INCH)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ					
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ					
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y					
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							

PM-030401-131 BASE BID: 826-09 NON-PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6 INCH)								
Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs								

Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030401-132 BASE BID: 827-22 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (ODOT DETAIL T-602)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer -	\$4,500.00	6 / each	\$27,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer -	\$5,000.00	6 / each	\$30,000.00		Y				
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer -	\$5,500.00	6 / each	\$33,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer -	\$8,250.00	6 / each	\$49,500.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer -	\$8,900.00	6 / each	\$53,400.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:						

PM-030401-133 BASE BID: 827-23 W-BEAM-TYPE GUARDRAIL (SINGLE)(ODOT DETAILS T-605 AND 606)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$34.75	300 / linear foot	\$10,425.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$35.00	300 / linear foot	\$10,500.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$45.00	300 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	300 / linear foot	\$16,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$59.00	300 / linear foot	\$17,700.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PM-030401-134 BASE BID: 828-09 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$33.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$47.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,700.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PM-030401-135 BASE BID: 828-10 REMOVE EXISTING FENCE											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Υ						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									

PM-030401-136 BASE BID: 830-04 TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES										
Supplier	Τ	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	Τ	First Offer - \$35.00	200 / square foot	\$7,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$40.00	200 / square foot	\$8,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$45.00	200 / square foot	\$9,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$45.00	200 / square foot	\$9,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	200 / square foot	\$10,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-137 BASE BID: 830-09 ADA CURB RAMP (8 INCH)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$155.00	100 / square yard	\$15,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$180.00	100 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$200.00	100 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	100 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$240.00	100 / square yard	\$24,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-138 BASE BID: 840-00 SOLID SLAB SODDING									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	5000 / square yard	\$17,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.80	5000 / square yard	\$19,000.00		Y				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	5000 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14.00	5000 / square yard	\$70,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030401-139 BASE BID: 843-16 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 3 INCHES TO 12 INCHES CALIPER)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$750.00	1 / each	\$750.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$850.00	1 / each	\$850.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-140 BASE BID: 843-17 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 12 INCH CALIPER)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$850.00	1 / each	\$850.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-141 BASE BID: 900-04 TRIANGULAR SILT DIKES (SEE DETAIL 7.2)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,300.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					

PM-030401-142 BASE BID: 900-09 ROCK BAG SILT FENCE (SEE DETAIL 7.6)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.50	100 / linear foot	\$650.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	

PM-030401-143 BASE BID: 982-00 HANDRAIL (POWDER COATED STEEL) (3 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:	· ·	Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-0304–01-144 BASE BID: 982-01 HANDRAIL (POWDER COATED STEEL) (1 1/2 INCHES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	: :					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PM-030401-145 BASE BID: 982-02 PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL-OPTION 1 (POWDER COATED STEEL) (1 1/2 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030401-146 BASE BID: 982-03 PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL-OPTION 2 (POWDER COATED STEEL) (1 1/2 INCHES)							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$105.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
Rudy Construction Co.	П	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			

PM-030401-147 BASE BID: 988-01 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC FOR BASES							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	2500 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.25	2500 / square yard	\$5,625.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	2500 / square yard	\$6,250.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.64	2500 / square yard	\$6,600.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	2500 / square yard	\$12,500.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-148 BASE BID: 988-03 PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (FIBERGLASS)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	

ito iradi	•		
First Offer - \$4.50	15000 / square yard	\$67,500.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:		
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$6.00	15000 / square yard	\$90,000.00	Y
	Supplier Product Code:		
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$6.24	15000 / square yard	\$93,600.00	Y
	Supplier Product Code:		
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$7.15	15000 / square yard	\$107,250.00	Y
	Supplier Product Code:		
	Supplier Notes:		
First Offer - \$9.00	15000 / square yard	\$135,000.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:		
	Supplier Notes:		
	First Offer - \$6.00 First Offer - \$6.24 First Offer - \$7.15 First Offer - \$9.00	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$6.00	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$6.00 15000 / square yard \$90,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$6.24 15000 / square yard \$93,600.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$7.15 15000 / square yard \$107,250.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$9.00 15000 / square yard \$135,000.00 Supplier Product Code: S

PM-030401-149 BASE BID: 988-04 REINFORCEMENT GRID FOR BASES							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.64	2500 / square yard	\$6,600.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.65	2500 / square yard	\$6,625.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	2500 / square yard	\$7,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.00	2500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-150 BASE BID: 988-05 PAVING FABRIC TYPE I (INCLUDES BINDER)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2.50	30000 / square yard	\$75,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	30000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.10	30000 / square yard	\$93,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.31	30000 / square yard	\$99,300.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	30000 / square yard	\$105,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030401-151 BASE BID: 988-06 PAVING FABRIC TYPE II (INCLUDES BINDER)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2.70	30000 / square yard	\$81,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	30000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.25	30000 / square yard	\$97,500.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	30000 / square yard	\$105,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.86	30000 / square yard	\$115,800.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-152 BASE BID: 988-07 PAVING MAT TYPE I (INCLUDES BINDER)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.21	30000 / square yard	\$96,300.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	30000 / square yard	\$120,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.00	30000 / square yard	\$120,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.40	30000 / square yard	\$162,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	30000 / square yard	\$165,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

PM-030401-153 BASE BID: 988-08 PAVING MAT TYPE II (INCLUDES BINDER)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	30000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$3.21	30000 / square yard	\$96,300.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3.50	30000 / square yard	\$105,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	30000 / square yard	\$120,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.75	30000 / square yard	\$142,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

Supplier Totals

f Atlas Paving Company \$8,384,615.00 (153/153 items)

Bid Contact Carol McCoin Address 3800 NW 8th Street

cmccoin@atlaspavingok.com Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Ph 405-947-2381 Fax 405-947-3670

Qualifications **OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS**

Bid Bond [a] (Status: Authorized on Sep 26, 2023)

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch:

f Silver Star Construction Company \$9,276,291.60 (153/153 items)

Bid Contact Amber Harris Address 2401 S Broadway

tim@silverstarconst.com Moore, OK 73160 Ph 405-793-1725

Qualifications CS ARCH ENGS OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

Bid Bond [3] (Status: Authorized on Sep 22, 2023)

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch:

f T.J. Campbell Construction Co. \$9,464,955.00 (153/153 items)

Bid Contact Donnie Dorn Address PO Box 3788

TJCESTIMATING@TJCAMPBELL.COM Edmond, OK 73083

Ph 405-672-6768 Fax 405-513-6786

Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

Bid Bond [Status: A bond with the supplied contract id was not found)

Bid Notes **Bid bond attached to the first bid item.**

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch:

Bid bond attached to the first bid

item.

p. 55

f Rudy Construction Co. \$10,325,250.00 (153/153 items)

Bid Contact **Doug Walker** Address **3101 NE 63rd Street**

ppratt@rudycc.com Oklahoma City, OK 73121 Ph 405-478-9900

Qualifications **OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS**

Bid Bond

Bid Bond (Status: Authorized on Sep 13, 2023)

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch:

f SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. \$11,849,420.00 (153/153 items)

Bid Contact BRIAN SCHWARZ Address 8251 WEST RENO AVE RICHARD.SCHWARZ@SCHWARZPAVING.COM OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Ph 405-789-7203 73127

Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

(Status: Authorized on Sep 25, 2023)

9/28/2023

bid #PM-0304 - Residential, Local and Collector Street

City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head
		Attch:
		Ú

**All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

Bid PM-0305 Ended At Sep 27, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit Price Contract

Company:	Atlas Paving Company	SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	Silver Star Construction Company
BASE BID	\$4,893,550.00	\$5,493,109.50	\$6,029,940.70
TOTAL BID:	\$4,893,550.00	\$5,493,109.50	\$6,029,940.70

Company:	Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	Rudy Construction Co.
BASE BID	\$6,199,341.85	\$6,244,436.12	\$6,276,352.50
TOTAL BID:	\$6,199,341.85	\$6,244,436.12	\$6,276,352.50

Company:	T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	
BASE BID	\$6,404,656.35	
TOTAL BID:	\$6,404,656.35	

Dena Smiley	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #PM-0305 - Arterial Street Resurfacing Unit Price Contract

Start Date Aug 30, 2023 7:52:44 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

PM-030501-01 BASE BID: 200-00 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAV	ATION				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	500 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$19.00	500 / cubic yard	\$9,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$19.50	500 / cubic yard	\$9,750.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes: Bid B				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$23.00	500 / cubic yard	\$11,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$35.00	500 / cubic yard	\$17,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$40.00	500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:		

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$15.00	500 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:					
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀		First Offer - \$19.00	500 / cubic yard	\$9,500.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	roduct Code:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$19.50	500 / cubic yard	\$9,750.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$30.00	500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$35.00	500 / cubic yard	\$17,500.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$40.00	500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e :				

Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-03 BASE BID: 200-04 DRAINAGE DITCH E	XCAVATION				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.40	5000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	5000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.50	5000 / linear foot	\$22,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.50	5000 / linear foot	\$27,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	5000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-030501-04 BASE BID: 202-00 UNCLASSIFIED B	Unit Pri	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Supplier				ALLCII.	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.0		\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$21.0	0 500 / cubic yard	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$21.5	0 500 / cubic yard	\$10,750.00		Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$30.0	0 500 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.0	0 500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$40.0	0 500 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.0	0 500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier	Unit F	Price Qty/Unit	:	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$	0.05 23645/s	quare yard	\$1,182.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier N	Product Code: Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$	0.10 23645/s	quare yard	\$2,364.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier F	Product Code: Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$	0.35 23645/s	quare yard	\$8,275.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier F	Product Code: Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$	0.40 23645/s	quare yard	\$9,458.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier F	Product Code: Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$	0.50 23645/s	quare yard	\$11,822.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier F	Product Code: Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$	0.65 23645/s	quare yard	\$15,369.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier I	Product Code: Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$	1.00 23645/s	quare yard	\$23,645.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier F Supplier N	Product Code: Notes:			

PM-030501-06 BASE BID: 222-04 PORTLAND CEMENT	(4%)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	500 / ton	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$175.00	500 / ton	\$87,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	500 / ton	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$220.00	500 / ton	\$110,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$240.00	500 / ton	\$120,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$264.50	500 / ton	\$132,250.00		Y
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$270.00	500 / ton	\$135,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-07 BASE BID: 222-05 CEMENTITIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8 INCHES THICK COMPACTED)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.50	16213 / square yard	\$24,319.50		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$3.15	16213 / square yard	\$51,070.95	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.70	16213 / square yard	\$59,988.10	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$6.75	16213 / square yard	\$109,437.75	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-08 BASE BID: 222-18 CEMENT SLURRY (4%)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$250.00	500 / ton	\$125,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$252.55	500 / ton	\$126,275.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$275.00	500 / ton	\$137,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	500 / ton	\$137,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$300.00	500 / ton	\$150,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	500 / ton	\$175,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$352.00	500 / ton	\$176,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-09 BASE BID: 225-00 AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	500 / cubic yard	\$27,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / cubic yard	\$37,500.00		Y	

		Supplier Product Code:			
		Supplier Notes:			
	First Offer - \$80.00	500 / cubic yard	\$40,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			le:		
		Supplier Notes:			
	First Offer - \$92.00	500 / cubic yard	\$46,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code:			
		Supplier Notes:			
	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code:			
		Supplier Notes:			
	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
			Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$80.00 500 / cubic yard Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$92.00 500 / cubic yard Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$100.00 500 / cubic yard Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$100.00 500 / cubic yard Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$100.00 500 / cubic yard Supplier Product Coc Supplier Product Coc Supplier Product Coc	First Offer - \$80.00 500 / cubic yard \$40,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$92.00 500 / cubic yard \$46,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$100.00 500 / cubic yard \$50,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$100.00 500 / cubic yard \$50,000.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code:	Supplier Notes:

PM-030501-10 BASE BID: 226-02 PROCESSING EXIS	TIN	G BASE AND SURFAC	E METOD B (8 INCHES THI	CK COMPACTED)		
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1.50	16213 / square yard	\$24,319.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$2.10	16213 / square yard	\$34,047.30		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2.25	16213 / square yard	\$36,479.25		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$3.00	16213 / square yard	\$48,639.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5.75	16213 / square yard	\$93,224.75		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$6.75	16213 / square yard	\$109,437.75		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-11 BASE BID: 226-05 PROCESSING EXISTING BASE & SURFACE WITH CHEMICAL ADDITIVE METHOD E						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2.80	16213 / square yard	\$45,396.40		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	16213 / square yard	\$48,639.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	16213 / square yard	\$64,852.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5.00	16213 / square yard	\$81,065.00		Υ	

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7.25	16213 / square yard	\$117,544.25	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7.95	16213 / square yard	\$128,893.35	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	16213 / square yard	\$162,130.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-12 BASE BID: 301-35 SUPERPAVE TYPE S6 (Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$106.20	1000 / ton	\$106,200.00	Accor.	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$130.00	1000 / ton	\$130,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	1000 / ton	\$150,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$160.00	1000 / ton	\$160,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$165.00	1000 / ton	\$165,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$170.00	1000 / ton	\$170,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$171.00	1000 / ton	\$171,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-13 BASE BID: 301-36 SUPERPAVE TYPE	S6 (PG 64	1-22 OK)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$108.35	500 / ton	\$54,175.00		Υ
			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$119.00	500 / ton	\$59,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$135.00	500 / ton	\$67,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$135.00	500 / ton	\$67,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$155.00	500 / ton	\$77,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$155.00	500 / ton	\$77,500.00		Υ
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$160.00	500 / ton	\$80,000.00		Υ
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-14 BASE BID: 301-37 SUPERPAVE TYPE S3 (PG 58-28 OK)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$90.00	3635 / ton	\$327,150.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$92.00	3635 / ton	\$334,420.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$100.00	3635 / ton	\$363,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$109.80	3635 / ton	\$399,123.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	3635 / ton	\$472,550.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

Supplier	Unit P	ice Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Doc
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$131	00 1987 / ton	\$260,297.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$145		\$288,115.00		Υ
			t Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$150	00 1987 / ton	\$298,050.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$155	00 1987 / ton	\$307,985.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$160	00 1987 / ton	\$317,920.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$165	00 1987 / ton	\$327,855.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$165	50 1987 / ton	\$328,848.50		Υ

•	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	6000 / ton	\$540,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	6000 / ton	\$660,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$125.00	6000 / ton	\$750,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$125.00	6000 / ton	\$750,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	6000 / ton	\$780,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	6000 / ton	\$870,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	6000 / ton	\$870,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030501-17 BASE BID: 303-07 ASPHALT CRACK REPAIR-2 INCHES AND WIDER										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:								
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.00	1000 / linear foot	\$16,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$26.60	1000 / linear foot	\$26,600.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$30.00	1000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:								
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / linear foot	\$85,000.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							

PM-030501-18 BASE BID: 304-06 P. C. CONC. PAVEME	NT (8 INCHES) (4000 PSI I	HES) (REINF. CONC. VAI	LEY GUTTE	

t resurracing offic	113 114313					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$93.70	500 / square yard	\$46,850.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$110.00	500 / square yard	\$55,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$113.00	500 / square yard	\$56,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	500 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	500 / square yard	\$62,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	500 / square yard	\$62,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	500 / square yard	\$65,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-19 BASE BID: 304-07 P. C. CONC. PAVEMENT (8 INCHES) (DOWELL JOINTED) (4000 PSI HES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$94.00	500 / square yard	\$47,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	500 / square yard	\$47,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$105.00	500 / square yard	\$52,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$105.00	500 / square yard	\$52,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$113.00	500 / square yard	\$56,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$125.00	500 / square yard	\$62,500.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::						

PM-030501-20 BASE BID: 304-08 P. C. CONC. PAVEMENT (10 INCHES) (DOWELL JOINTED) (4000 PSI HES)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code):							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offe	er - \$105.00	500 / square yard	\$52,500.00	Υ		
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offe	er - \$110.00	500 / square yard	\$55,000.00	Y		
			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:	-		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offe	er - \$110.00	500 / square yard	\$55,000.00	Y		
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offe	er - \$112.00	500 / square yard	\$56,000.00	Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offe	er - \$118.50	500 / square yard	\$59,250.00	Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offe	er - \$135.00	500 / square yard	\$67,500.00	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			

PM-030501-21 BASE BID: 305-00 CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	2000 / linear foot	\$70,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / linear foot	\$80,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$42.00	2000 / linear foot	\$84,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$42.25	2000 / linear foot	\$84,500.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$43.00	2000 / linear foot	\$86,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$45.00	2000 / linear foot	\$90,000.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$45.00	2000 / linear foot	\$90,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	,						

PM-030501-22 BASE BID: 305-14 INTEGRAL CURB FOR SIDEWALK (6 INCHES TO 12 INCHES)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$18.00	200 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$20.00	200 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$20.00	200 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ				

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$25.00	200 / linear foot	\$5,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$26.90	200 / linear foot	\$5,380.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / linear foot	\$6,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$35.00	200 / linear foot	\$7,000.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-23 BASE BID: 309-03 HAUL OUT MILLED PAVEMENT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.01	11825 / square yard	\$118.25		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$0.75	11825 / square yard	\$8,868.75		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·					
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.00	11825 / square yard	\$11,825.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.00	11825 / square yard	\$11,825.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	11825 / square yard	\$17,737.50		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1.50	11825 / square yard	\$17,737.50		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.50	11825 / square yard	\$29,562.50		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030501-24 BASE BID: 309-12 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (ASPH. UP TO 4 INCHES)(FINE MILL) < 2,000.00 SY										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	1999 / square yard	\$9,995.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1999 / square yard	\$9,995.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	1999 / square yard	\$11,994.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8.00	1999 / square yard	\$15,992.00		Υ					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								

Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$10.	0 1999 / square yard	d \$19,990.00 Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$12.	0 1999 / square yard	d \$23,988.00 Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.	0 1999 / square yard	d \$24,987.50 Y
		Supplier Product 0	

PM-030501-25 BASE BID: 309-12 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (ASPH. UP TO 4 INCHES)(FINE MILL) > 2,000.00 SY								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	23645 / square yard	\$59,112.50		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.50	23645 / square yard	\$82,757.50		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.75	23645 / square yard	\$88,668.75		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.00	23645 / square yard	\$94,580.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	23645 / square yard	\$118,225.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$6.25	23645 / square yard	\$147,781.25		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	23645 / square yard	\$189,160.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030501-26 BASE BID: 309-14 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (PC CONC UP TO 2 INCHES)(FINE MILL)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.40	23645 / square yard	\$80,393.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$4.00	23645 / square yard	\$94,580.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$4.50	23645 / square yard	\$106,402.50		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$5.00	23645 / square yard	\$118,225.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6.00	23645 / square yard	\$141,870.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$6.50	23645 / square yard	\$153,692.50		Υ			

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7.50	23645 / square yard	\$177,337.50	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-27 BASE BID: 310-03 ASPHALT CRACK REPA	IR-0 INCH TO 3/4 INC	Н			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	2000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	2000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.50	2000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.50	2000 / linear foot	\$17,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.25	1000 / linear foot	\$6,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$40.00	1000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.25	1000 / linear foot	\$2,250.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	,			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.50	1000 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-30 BASE BID: 310-06 CLEANING AND SEALING P.C. CONCRETE CRACKS								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.25	1000 / linear foot	\$2,250.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$5.50	1000 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						

PM-030501-31 BASE BID: 313-00 TACK COAT (CSS-1H OR CBC-1H)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	10000 / gallon	\$40,000.00		Y			

		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$4.00	10000 / gallon	\$40,000.00	Υ	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$4.50	10000 / gallon	\$45,000.00	Y	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$5.00	10000 / gallon	\$50,000.00	Y	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$6.00	10000 / gallon	\$60,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6.00	10000 / gallon	\$60,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	•		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$6.50	10000 / gallon	\$65,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$0.35	40000 / ton mile	\$14,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$0.40	40000 / ton mile	\$16,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$0.40	40000 / ton mile	\$16,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.50	40000 / ton mile	\$20,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.50	40000 / ton mile	\$20,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.60	40000 / ton mile	\$24,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$0.75	40000 / ton mile	\$30,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::			

PM-030501-33 BASE BID: 404-00 STRUCTURAL CONCR	ETE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$555.00	10 / cubic yard	\$5,550.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$650.00	10 / cubic yard	\$6,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$750.00	10 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$800.00	10 / cubic yard	\$8,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	·
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	10 / cubic yard	\$8,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,100.00	10 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / cubic yard	\$15,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:	

PM-030501-34 BASE BID: 404-04 CONCRETE (FLOWABL	E FILL)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$325.00	10 / cubic yard	\$3,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	10 / cubic yard	\$3,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$400.00	10 / cubic yard	\$4,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$400.00	10 / cubic yard	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		

PM-030501-35 BASE BID: 411-00 REINFORCING STEEL						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / pounds	\$1,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$2.80	1000 / pounds	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / pounds	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:		
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / pounds	\$3,000.00		Y

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co- Supplier Notes:	de:	
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.25	1000 / pounds	\$3,250.00	Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / pounds	\$4,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4.50	1000 / pounds	\$4,500.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:	

PM-030501-36 BASE BID: 451-01 (CGMP) STORM PIPE (18 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$64.50	100 / linear foot	\$6,450.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			

PM-030501-37 BASE BID: 451-02 (CGMP) PREFAB END SE	CTION (18 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$300.00	4 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	4 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$400.00	4 / each	\$1,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$450.00	4 / each	\$1,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$450.00	4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Dradust Cada	· ·	Complian Duadoret Cada			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00	Υ	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$485.00	4 / each	\$1,940.00	Y	

PM-030501-38 BASE BID: 451-05 (CGMP) STORM PIPE (24 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$90.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$91.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

Complian	Unit Dries	Otre/Ulmit	Total Duice	A + + - la	Door	
Supplier	Unit Price	1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	4 / each	\$1,400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$450.00	4 / each	\$1,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$550.00	4 / each	\$2,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$560.00	4 / each	\$2,240.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$645.50	4 / each	\$2,582.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:			

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

PM-030501-40 BASE BID: 453-12 REINFORCED CONCR	ETE PIPE 18 INCHES O RI	NG			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$67.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,700.00		Y
		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$80.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$86.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	le:		

PM-030501-41 BASE BID: 453-13 REINFORCED CONCRE	TE PIPE 24 INCHES O RI	NG				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$80.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$118.50	100 / linear foot	\$11,850.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$120.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			

PM-030501-42 BASE BID: 453-19 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION (18 INCHES)							
Supplier	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Atto						

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$900.00	4 / each	\$3,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$940.00	4 / each	\$3,760.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$950.00	4 / each	\$3,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,300.00	4 / each	\$5,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-43 BASE BID: 453-25 REINFORCED CON	ICRETE PIPE END SECTION (2	4 INCHES)			
Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$650.00	4 / each	\$2,600.00		Y
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,150.00	4 / each	\$4,600.00		Y
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,300.00) 4 / each	\$5,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,615.00	4 / each	\$6,460.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-44 BASE BID: 453-49 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (22 INCHES X 13 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y				

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	'	
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$118.50	100 / linear foot	\$11,850.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$120.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$130.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:	·	

PM-030501-45 BASE BID: 453-50 REINFORCED CO	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Supplier				Atten.		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$130.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$135.00	100 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$145.00	100 / linear foot	\$14,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	100 / linear foot	\$14,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:): :			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	100 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:): :			

PM-030501-46 BASE BID: 453-54 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH END SECTION (28 INCHES X 18 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	4 / each	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:	roduct Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,300.00	4 / each	\$5,200.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	4 / each	\$6,400.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	4 / each	\$6,800.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-47 BASE BID: 453-58 REINFORCED CONCRE	TE PIPE ARCH END SECTION	ON (22 INCHES X 13	INCHES)		
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$650.00	4 / each	\$2,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$1,100.00	4 / each	\$4,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,400.00	4 / each	\$5,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,615.00	4 / each	\$6,460.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,900.00	4 / each	\$7,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030501-48 BASE BID: 454-34 DESIGN 2-0 INLET COM	IPLETE IN PLA	CE				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer -	\$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer -	\$2,000.00	20 / each	\$40,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer -	\$2,800.00	20 / each	\$56,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer -	\$3,000.00	20 / each	\$60,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer -	\$3,500.00	20 / each	\$70,000.00		Y

g					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3,765.00	20 / each	\$75,300.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	20 / each	\$120,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-49 BASE BID: 454-37 DESIGN 2-1 INLET COM	PLETE IN PLACE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	10 / each	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3,500.00	10 / each	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,800.00	10 / each	\$38,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	10 / each	\$45,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4,850.00	10 / each	\$48,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,000.00	10 / each	\$70,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Supplier	Unit I	rice Qty/Uni	t Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,00	0.00 10 / each	s30,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Supplier	Product Code: Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,00	0.00 10 / each	\$40,000.00		Y	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4,00	0.00 10 / each	s40,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,30	0.00 10 / each	n \$53,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Supplier	Product Code: Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,50	0.00 10 / each	s55,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Supplier	Product Code: Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,92	5.00 10 / each	r \$59,250.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Supplier	Product Code: Notes:			

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	10 / each	\$80,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-51 BASE BID: 454-45 DESIGN 2-3 INLET CO	MPLETE IN PLACE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$4,000.00	10 / each	\$40,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,750.00	10 / each	\$57,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,400.00	10 / each	\$64,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7,000.00	10 / each	\$70,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,500.00	10 / each	\$95,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer -	- \$3,500.00	5 / each	\$17,500.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer -	- \$3,500.00	5 / each	\$17,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer -	- \$4,500.00	5 / each	\$22,500.00		Y
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer -	- \$5,385.00	5 / each	\$26,925.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer -	- \$5,500.00	5 / each	\$27,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer -	- \$6,000.00	5 / each	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer -	- \$6,500.00	5 / each	\$32,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,400.00	5 / each	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$4,500.00	5 / each	\$22,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$6,500.00	5 / each	\$32,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	5 / each	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030501-54 BASE BID: 454-52 RECESS DESIGN 2-2 INI	ET COMPLET	E IN PLACE				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer -	- \$5,500.00	5 / each	\$27,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer -	- \$6,200.00	5 / each	\$31,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer -	- \$7,000.00	5 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer -	- \$8,100.00	5 / each	\$40,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer -	- \$8,500.00	5 / each	\$42,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer -	- \$9,000.00	5 / each	\$45,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer -	- \$9,000.00	5 / each	\$45,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-55 BASE BID: 454-53 RECESS DESIGN 2-3 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	5 / each	\$32,500.00		Y				
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product (Code:						

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,400.00	5 / each	\$37,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:	Supplier Product (Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8,000.00	5 / each	\$40,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$9,150.00	5 / each	\$45,750.00	Υ	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	5 / each	\$50,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$11,000.00	5 / each	\$55,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$12,000.00	5 / each	\$60,000.00	Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-56 BASE BID: 454-88 STORM WATER CURB	OPENING				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$270.00	5 / each	\$1,350.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$600.00	5 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$600.00	5 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$700.00	5 / each	\$3,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$806.50	5 / each	\$4,032.50		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	5 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-57 BASE BID: 459-01 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$750.00	40 / each	\$30,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$800.00	40 / each	\$32,000.00		Y			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:						

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	40 / each	\$40,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	40 / each	\$40,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,000.00	40 / each	\$40,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,250.00	40 / each	\$50,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	40 / each	\$60,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier	Unit Pr	ice Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.		\$32,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.	00 40 / each	\$40,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.	00 40 / each	\$50,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,275.	00 40 / each	\$51,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,300.	00 40 / each	\$52,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,350.	00 40 / each	\$54,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,600.	00 40 / each	\$64,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-59 BASE BID: 511-27 WATER METER ADJUST	TO GRADE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$475.00	5 / each	\$2,375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$675.00	5 / each	\$3,375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00	Υ	
		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$806.50	5 / each	\$4,032.50	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-60 BASE BID: 511-28 WATER METER BOX	ADJUST TO GRADE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00		Y
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$475.00	5 / each	\$2,375.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$600.00	5 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$806.50	5 / each	\$4,032.50		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-61 BASE BID: 512-01 METER RELOCATIO	N (1 INCH)					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer	- \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer	- \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer	- \$2,200.00	1 / each	\$2,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer	- \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer	- \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / each	\$3,500.00	Υ	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3,250.00	1 / each	\$3,250.00	Y	

PM-030501-62 BASE BID: 516-02 RELOCATE FIRE HYDR	ANT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,250.00	1 / each	\$8,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10,500.00	1 / each	\$10,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14,000.00	1 / each	\$14,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$14,400.00	1 / each	\$14,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Supplier	Unit Pri	ce Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.	00 40 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$360.	00 40 / each	\$14,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.	00 40 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$550.	00 40 / each	\$22,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.	00 40 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$600.	00 40 / each	\$24,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$806.	60 40 / each	\$32,260.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product	: Code:		

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

PM-030501-64 BASE BID: 520-15 WATER VALVE BOX					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	40 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	40 / each	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$475.00	40 / each	\$19,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	40 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$575.00	40 / each	\$23,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	40 / each	\$24,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$806.50	40 / each	\$32,260.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-65 BASE BID: 520-16 WATER METER BOX (TR	RAFFIC TYPE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$360.00	10 / each	\$3,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$530.00	10 / each	\$5,300.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$575.00	10 / each	\$5,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$600.00	10 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$806.50	10 / each	\$8,065.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030501-66 BASE BID: 713-00 3 INCH GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (INSTALLED WITH ONE HOLE MALLIBLE STRAPS)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		

3 -						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$45.0	00 100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$45.0	00 100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$53.	30 100 / linear foot	\$5,380.00	Υ		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Co	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$55.0	00 100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.0	00 100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.0	00 100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$65.	50 100 / linear foot	\$6,550.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-67 BASE BID: 713-08 2 INCH TRAFFIC SIGN	IAL CONDUIT (TRENCHE	D)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$17.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,700.00		Y
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$19.40	100 / linear foot	\$1,940.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$22.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.35	100 / linear foot	\$2,535.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		

PM-030501-68 BASE BID: 713-09 2 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED)							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	

t resultating of the	113 114313				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$32.30	100 / linear foot	\$3,230.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$33.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,300.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$36.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,600.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$40.35	100 / linear foot	\$4,035.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030501-69 BASE BID: 713-10 3 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNA	L CONDUIT (TRENCHE	D)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$17.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,700.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$19.40	100 / linear foot	\$1,940.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.35	100 / linear foot	\$2,535.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030501-70 BASE BID: 713-11 3 INCH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (BORED)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$53.80	100 / linear foot	\$5,380.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Cod	le:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$65.50	100 / linear foot	\$6,550.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-71 BASE BID: 714-01 TWO CONDUCTOR SH	HELDED LOOP DETECT	OR LEAD-IN CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.40	100 / linear foot	\$540.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.50	100 / linear foot	\$550.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	100 / linear foot	\$550.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	100 / linear foot	\$600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9.10	100 / linear foot	\$910.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-030501-72 BASE BID: 714-04 5C CONDUCTOR TRAF	FIC SIGNAL ELECTRICA	AL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Code	: :		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5.40	2000 / linear foot	\$10,800.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	2000 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	2000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	2000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Υ

g				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.40	2000 / linear foot	\$12,800.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	2000 / linear foot	\$16,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-73 BASE BID: 714-05 7C CONDUCTOR TRAF	FIC SIGNAL ELECTRICA	L CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.50	500 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$6.45	500 / linear foot	\$3,225.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.60	500 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8.10	500 / linear foot	\$4,050.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	500 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030501-74 BASE BID: 714-06 10C CONDUCTOR TRAI	FFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICA	AL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$7.00	100 / linear foot	\$700.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7.55	100 / linear foot	\$755.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7.70	100 / linear foot	\$770.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	•	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$11.60	100 / linear foot	\$1,160.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-75 BASE BID: 714-07 15C CONDUCTOR TRA	AFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRIC	AL CABLE			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8.60	100 / linear foot	\$860.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$12.85	100 / linear foot	\$1,285.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7.00	100 / linear foot	\$700.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$9.70	100 / linear foot	\$970.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$14.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,450.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10.80	100 / linear foot	\$1,080.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$12.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,200.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$15.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,550.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-030501-78 BASE BID: 714-10 (1 CONDUCTOR)(AWG	NO. 6) ELECTRICAL CO	ONDUCTOR				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.25	500 / linear foot	\$1,625.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.30	500 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.35	500 / linear foot	\$2,175.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-79 BASE BID: 714-11 (1 CONDUCTOR)(AWG NO. 10) ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.25	500 / linear foot	\$1,625.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.30	500 / linear foot	\$1,650.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.35	500 / linear foot	\$2,175.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030501-80 BASE BID: 717-03 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	HEAD (1 WAY 2 SEC.ADJ S	IG.HD. (S-20))				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	16 / each	\$12,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$796.00	16 / each	\$12,736.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	16 / each	\$12,800.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$815.00	16 / each	\$13,040.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$820.00	16 / each	\$13,120.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$850.00	16 / each	\$13,600.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$950.00	16 / each	\$15,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030501-81 BASE BID: 722-00 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,310.00	16 / each	\$20,960.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,400.00	16 / each	\$22,400.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
	First Offer - \$1,400.00	16 / each	\$22,400.00		Υ				

g						
Atlas Paving Company 👔						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$1,409.00	16 / each	\$22,544.00	Υ	
Product Code:	oduct Code:			Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,450.00	16 / each	\$23,200.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$1,500.00	16 / each	\$24,000.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$1,660.00	16 / each	\$26,560.00	Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-0305-01-82 BASE BID: 722-03 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BU	JTTON- CENTRAL CONTRO	DL UNIT			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4,840.00	2 / each	\$9,680.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,950.00	2 / each	\$9,900.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	2 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	2 / each	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,775.00	2 / each	\$11,550.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-83 BASE BID: 724-67 PEDESTAL POLE W/5 FOOT MOUNTING HEIGHT									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	8 / each	\$12,800.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	8 / each	\$12,800.00		Υ				

Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,613.00	8 / each	\$12,904.00	Υ	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	8 / each	\$13,200.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,920.00	8 / each	\$15,360.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-84 BASE BID: 724-68 PEDESTAL POLE W/10	FOOT MOUNTING	G HEIGH	T			
Supplier	Ur	nit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1	1,700.00	8 / each	\$13,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	·	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1	1,700.00	8 / each	\$13,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	·	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1	1,800.00	8 / each	\$14,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1	1,829.00	8 / each	\$14,632.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1	1,900.00	8 / each	\$15,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	iode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2	2,000.00	8 / each	\$16,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2	2,165.00	8 / each	\$17,320.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	code:		

PM-030501-85 BASE BID: 726-00 PULL BOX TYPE I					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,076.00	2 / each	\$2,152.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
	T T	†	l I		

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,400.00	2 / each	\$2,800.00	Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00	Υ
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-86 BASE BID: 726-04 PULL BOX ADJUSTN	MENT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$550.00	2 / each	\$1,100.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,076.00	2 / each	\$2,152.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	2 / each	\$2,400.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	2 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$500.00	4 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$625.00	4 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$675.00	4 / each	\$2,700.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$700.00	4 / each	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$900.00	4 / each	\$3,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀		First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y

•	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

PM-030501-88 BASE BID: 729-10 REMOVE AND RELOCA	TE SIGN				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	5 / each	\$250.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	5 / each	\$1,375.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$950.00	5 / each	\$4,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,026.00	5 / each	\$5,130.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,250.00	5 / each	\$6,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.80	25000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	,		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.25	25000 / linear foot	\$31,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1.25	25000 / linear foot	\$31,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1.30	25000 / linear foot	\$32,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.50	25000 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	,		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.50	25000 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.55	25000 / linear foot	\$38,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-90 BASE BID: 735-01 TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE)							

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$50.00	60 / each	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$85.00	60 / each	\$5,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$100.00	60 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	Т	First Offer - \$110.00	60 / each	\$6,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$110.00	60 / each	\$6,600.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$125.00	60 / each	\$7,500.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	iode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$130.00	60 / each	\$7,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-91 BASE BID: 735-06 TRAFFIC STRIPE (Pl Supplier	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	20 / each	\$2,000.00	71000111	Y
		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$200.00	20 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$225.00	20 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$245.00	20 / each	\$4,900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$265.00	20 / each	\$5,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$800.00	20 / each	\$16,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-92 BASE BID: 735-07 TRAFFIC STRIPE (8 INCH WIDE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.32	500 / linear foot	\$660.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
		Supplier Notes:							

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.40	500 / linear foot	\$700.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	500 / linear foot	\$750.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1.50	500 / linear foot	\$750.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.85	500 / linear foot	\$925.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.25	500 / linear foot	\$1,125.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:	,	

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1.43	500 / linear foot	\$715.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.60	500 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.70	500 / linear foot	\$850.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1.75	500 / linear foot	\$875.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030501-94 BASE BID: 735-09 TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 IN	NCH	WIDE)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$9.00	800 / linear foot	\$7,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$10.00	800 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$10.00	800 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Υ

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes: Su		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11.00	800 / linear foot	\$8,800.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$12.00	800 / linear foot	\$9,600.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$13.00	800 / linear foot	\$10,400.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$15.00	800 / linear foot	\$12,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-95 BASE BID: 735-10 TRAFFIC STRIPE (4	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Supplier Atlas Paving Company 🏺	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	ALLCII.	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.05	1000 / linear foot	\$1,050.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.20	1000 / linear foot	\$1,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.50	1000 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1.55	1000 / linear foot	\$1,550.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$2.20	1000 / linear foot	\$2,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	'	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-96 BASE BID: 735-11 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLAST	TIC) (SYMBOLS) (RR TRAC	CKS)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	6 / each	\$4,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$750.00	6 / each	\$4,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$800.00	6 / each	\$4,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$825.00	6 / each	\$4,950.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	6 / each	\$5,400.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$950.00	6 / each	\$5,700.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$985.00	6 / each	\$5,910.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-97 BASE BID: 735-12 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLAS	STIC) (6 INCH WIDE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.65	500 / linear foot	\$825.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.20	500 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.65	500 / linear foot	\$1,325.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e: 		

PM-030501-98 BASE BID: 735-13 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLA	STIC) (6 INCH WIDE SHA	ADDOW STRIPE)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.20	500 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.45	500 / linear foot	\$1,225.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2.65	500 / linear foot	\$1,325.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y

		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	П	First Offer - \$3.65	500 / linear foot	\$1,825.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-99 BASE BID: 738-08 REMOVE TRAFFIC MAR	KING (4 INCH WIDE S	STRIPE)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1.10	1000 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.10	1000 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.25	1000 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1.25	1000 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-100 BASE BID: 738-10 REMOVE WORDS ANI	D SYMBOLS				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	24 / each	\$960.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	24 / each	\$960.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$45.00	24 / each	\$1,080.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$45.00	24 / each	\$1,080.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$55.00	24 / each	\$1,320.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$61.88	24 / each	\$1,485.12		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	24 / each	\$1,560.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,250.00	8 / each	\$58,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7,500.00	8 / each	\$60,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$8,000.00	8 / each	\$64,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$8,000.00	8 / each	\$64,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$8,240.00	8 / each	\$65,920.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	8 / each	\$72,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9,600.00	8 / each	\$76,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7,400.00	8 / each	\$59,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$7,500.00	8 / each	\$60,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8,130.00	8 / each	\$65,040.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$8,200.00	8 / each	\$65,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$8,200.00	8 / each	\$65,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	8 / each	\$72,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9,700.00	8 / each	\$77,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030501-103 BASE BID: 745-04 RADAR CABINET INTERFACE (MODEL 656 6 SENSORS)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$6,750.00	4 / each	\$27,000.00		Y	

		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$6,800.00	4 / each	\$27,200.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6,810.00	4 / each	\$27,240.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	4 / each	\$30,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	4 / each	\$30,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,000.00	4 / each	\$32,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$8,150.00	4 / each	\$32,600.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030501-104 BASE BID: 745-05 RADAR DETECTOR (CABLE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4.25	4000 / linear foot	\$17,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$4.40	4000 / linear foot	\$17,600.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4.50	4000 / linear foot	\$18,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	4000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	4000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.25	4000 / linear foot	\$21,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.35	4000 / linear foot	\$25,400.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-0305–01-105 BASE BID: 745-06 SWITCH FOR EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL CABINET							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,400.00	4 / each	\$5,600.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,450.00	4 / each	\$5,800.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,585.00	4 / each	\$6,340.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	4 / each	\$6,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,300.00	4 / each	\$9,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	4 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-106 BASE BID: 801-05 SURVEY CREW (TWO	MAN)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$150.00	10 / hour	\$1,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$175.00	10 / hour	\$1,750.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$220.00	10 / hour	\$2,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / hour	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / hour	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$275.00	10 / hour	\$2,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$300.00	10 / hour	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030501-107 BASE BID: 810-00 CLEARING AND GRU	BBING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$2,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,200.00	0.5 / acre	\$4,100.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$9,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$4,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$5,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$5,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	0.5 / acre	\$5,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-108 BASE BID: 811-11 STRUCTURE REM	IOVAL (ALL STORM SEWER	INLETS)				
Supplier	Unit Pr	ice Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$300.	00 20 / each	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.	00 20 / each	\$24,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,645.	00 20 / each	\$52,900.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2,750.	00 20 / each	\$55,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3,500.	00 20 / each	\$70,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4,000.	00 20 / each	\$80,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.	00 20 / each	\$100,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Produc Supplier Notes:	t Code:			

PM-030501-109 BASE BID: 812-01 REMOVE SIDEWAL	.K					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$15.00	250 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$15.00	250 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$16.00	250 / square yard	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀		First Offer - \$18.32	250 / square yard	\$4,580.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$19.50	250 / square yard	\$4,875.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	::		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
	T					

Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	250 / square yard	\$5,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$30.00	250 / square yard	\$7,500.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030501-110 BASE BID: 812-02 REMOVE CURB AND	GUTTER				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	•	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$16.00	2000 / linear foot	\$32,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18.32	2000 / linear foot	\$36,640.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:			

Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	300 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	,		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	300 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	300 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$16.00	300 / square yard	\$4,800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$18.32	2 300 / square yard	\$5,496.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$20.00	300 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	300 / square yard	\$9,000.00		Υ

•	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

PM-030501-112 BASE BID: 813-00 REMOVE DRIVEWA	ΥY				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	200 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$16.00	200 / square yard	\$3,200.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$18.32	200 / square yard	\$3,664.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	200 / square yard	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$22.00	200 / square yard	\$4,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	200 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-113 BASE BID: 818-05 PAVEMENT REPA	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$50.00	4000 / square yard	\$200,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	4000 / square yard	\$280,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$80.00	4000 / square yard	\$320,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$86.00	4000 / square yard	\$344,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$88.50	4000 / square yard	\$354,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	4000 / square yard	\$360,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· ·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-114 BASE BID: 818-06 PAVEMENT REPAIR 11" (HOT MIX ASPHALT)						

Streamaching offic	113 114313				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$55.00	4000 / square yard	\$220,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	4000 / square yard	\$300,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$92.00	4000 / square yard	\$368,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	4000 / square yard	\$380,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$95.00	4000 / square yard	\$380,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	4000 / square yard	\$480,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-115 BASE BID: 818-07 PAVEMENT REPAIR	9" (CONCRETE, 4000 PS	I HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$80.00	1000 / square yard	\$80,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$90.00	1000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	1000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$105.00	1000 / square yard	\$105,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$107.50	1000 / square yard	\$107,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-116 BASE BID: 819-03 ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE (2-0 INLET REPAIR)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / each	\$20,000.00	Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / each	\$30,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	·	
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / each	\$30,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,600.00	20 / each	\$32,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,800.00	20 / each	\$36,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,900.00	20 / each	\$38,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-117 BASE BID: 819-04 ADJUST EXISTING ST	RUCTURE (2-1 INLET REPA	IR)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	10 / each	\$12,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,300.00	10 / each	\$13,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:	·		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	10 / each	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,800.00	10 / each	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2,150.00	10 / each	\$21,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-118 BASE BID: 819-16 ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURE (2-2 INLET REPAIR)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / each	\$15,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,650.00	10 / each	\$16,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Y					

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,100.00	10 / each	\$21,000.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	10 / each	\$25,000.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$2,700.00	10 / each	\$27,000.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-119 BASE BID: 819-17 ADJUST EXISTING	3 STRUCTURE (2						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offe	r - \$1,700.00	10 / each	\$17,000.00		Y	
			Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offe	r - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offe	r - \$2,200.00	10 / each	\$22,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offe	r - \$2,500.00	10 / each	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offe	r - \$2,700.00	10 / each	\$27,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offe	r - \$3,000.00	10 / each	\$30,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offe	r - \$3,250.00	10 / each	\$32,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Supplier Notes:	Code:			

	Unit Price First Offer - \$300.00	Qty/Unit 20 / each	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
		20 / each	¢C 000 00				
			\$6,000.00		Υ		
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
	First Offer - \$550.00	20 / each	\$11,000.00		Y		
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
	First Offer - \$575.00	20 / each	\$11,500.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
	First Offer - \$600.00	20 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
		First Offer - \$575.00	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes: 20 / each Supplier Product C Supplier Product C Supplier Notes: 20 / each Supplier Product C	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$575.00 20 / each \$11,500.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$600.00 20 / each \$12,000.00 Supplier Product Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$575.00 20 / each \$11,500.00		

Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$645.50	20 / each	\$12,910.00	Y		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	20 / each	\$15,000.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$800.00	20 / each	\$16,000.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-121 BASE BID: 819-20 STORM SEWER CA	ST GRATE REPLACEMENT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	20 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	20 / each	\$8,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$475.00	20 / each	\$9,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$600.00	20 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$645.50	20 / each	\$12,910.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$200.00	10 / each	\$2,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Υ	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$560.00	10 / each	\$5,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$600.00	10 / each	\$6,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Rudy Construction Co. 🔓		First Offer - \$600.00	10 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ	

501 1 100 uniu 0g						
Product Code:			Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$645.50	10 / each	\$6,455.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-123 BASE BID: 820-01 SAWCUT PAVEMENT						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.01	1000 / linear foot	\$10.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-124 BASE BID: 822-01 GEO-COMPOSITE	FABRIC MEMBRANE (4 FE	ET WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.65	1000 / linear foot	\$3,650.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.50	1000 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	•				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	1000 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🔓	First Offer - \$45.00	1000 / square yard	\$45,000.00	Accert	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	1000 / square yard	\$50,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$55.00	1000 / square yard	\$55,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$62.00	1000 / square yard	\$62,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$65.00	1000 / square yard	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	1000 / square yard	\$70,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / square yard	\$85,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-126 BASE BID: 823-03 6 INCH P.C. CONC. [DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HES	i)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$105.00	200 / square yard	\$21,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	·	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / square yard	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$113.00	200 / square yard	\$22,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$135.00	200 / square yard	\$27,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-0305-01-127 BASE BID: 823-11 8 INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$104.00	200 / square yard	\$20,800.00		Υ			

Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / square yard	\$22,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	200 / square yard	\$23,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$117.00	200 / square yard	\$23,400.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$118.50	200 / square yard	\$23,700.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120.00	200 / square yard	\$24,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$140.00	200 / square yard	\$28,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :	·	

PM-030501-128 BASE BID: 823-12 10 INCH P.C. CON	IC.	DRIVEWAY (3000 PSI HE	:S)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$113.00	200 / square yard	\$22,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$115.00	200 / square yard	\$23,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$123.50	200 / square yard	\$24,700.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$125.00	200 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$130.00	200 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$140.00	200 / square yard	\$28,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$150.00	200 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-030501-129 BASE BID: 826-08 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6 INCHES)(SCH40)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$36.50	100 / linear foot	\$3,650.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Cod	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-130 BASE BID: 826-09 NON-PERFORATED I	PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6 IN	ICHES)(SCH40)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$36.50	100 / linear foot	\$3,650.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		

PM-030501-131 BASE BID: 827-22 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (SEE ODOT DETAIL T-602)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,500.00	8 / each	\$28,000.00		Y		
Product Code:	Supplier Product 0	Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	8 / each	\$36,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,250.00	8 / each	\$42,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,675.00	8 / each	\$45,400.00		Υ		
	·						

		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6,200.00	8 / each	\$49,600.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6,600.00	8 / each	\$52,800.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8,250.00	8 / each	\$66,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀		First Offer - \$25.00	200 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ
			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$35.00	200 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$37.50	200 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$40.00	200 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$44.90	200 / linear foot	\$8,980.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$50.00	200 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$55.00	200 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<u>:</u>		

ΝL						
	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y	
			le:			
	First Offer - \$16.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			le:			
	First Offer - \$21.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
	First Offer - \$22.50	100 / linear foot	\$2,250.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:			
	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Coc Supplier Notes:	le:			
	AIL	First Offer - \$16.50 First Offer - \$21.00 First Offer - \$22.50	Unit Price Qty/Unit	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. First Offer - \$8.00 100 / linear foot \$800.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$16.50 100 / linear foot \$1,650.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$21.00 100 / linear foot \$2,100.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$22.50 100 / linear foot \$2,250.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: First Offer - \$25.00 100 / linear foot \$2,500.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	Firs	t Offer - \$29.10	100 / linear foot	\$2,910.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	Firs	t Offer - \$40.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-134 BASE BID: 828-09 REMOVE AND RESET	FENCE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$12.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔		First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$20.00	250 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$18.55	200 / square foot	\$3,710.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square foot	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square foot	\$6,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$40.00	200 / square foot	\$8,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	200 / square foot	\$8,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$45.00	200 / square foot	\$9,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$48.50	200 / square foot	\$9,700.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:			

Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$150.00	130 / square yard	\$19,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$185.00	130 / square yard	\$24,050.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$190.00	130 / square yard	\$24,700.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Silver Star Construction Company		First Offer - \$200.00	130 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		1	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$200.00	130 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$200.00	130 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$215.00	130 / square yard	\$27,950.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030501-138 BASE BID: 840-00 SOLID SLAB SODDI			

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	6000 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Agency Notes:	First Offer - \$3.00	6000 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Υ
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$5.00		\$18,000.00		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.50	6000 / square yard	\$21,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5.00	6000 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5.00	6000 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	6000 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	6000 / square yard	\$90,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-139 BASE BID: 843-16 TREE REMOVAL (OVER	3 INCHES TO 12 INCHES	CALIPER)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / each	\$500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$850.00	1 / each	\$850.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,250.00	1 / each	\$1,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,600.00	1 / each	\$1,600.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030501-140 BASE BID: 843-17 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 12 INCHES CALIPER)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:	·		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	1 / each	\$2,200.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-141 BASE BID: 900-04 TRIANGULAR SILT DI	KES (SEE DETAIL 7.2)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$27.50	100 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$33.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,300.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:		

PM-030501-142 BASE BID: 900-09 ROCK BAG SILT FENCE (SEE DETAIL 7.6)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$6.50	100 / linear foot	\$650.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00		\$1,000.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ			

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
-		Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$19.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,950.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$28.50	100 / linear foot	\$2,850.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-143 BASE BID: 981-04 RIPRAP (THICKNE	SS < 24 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	100 / cubic yard	\$9,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$120.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$120.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$165.00	100 / cubic yard	\$16,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:			

PM-030501-144 BASE BID: 981-05 RIPRAP (THICKNES	SS >	24 INCHES)					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$75.00	100 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Υ	
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$95.00	100 / cubic yard	\$9,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$110.00	100 / cubic yard	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$120.00	100 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$130.00	100 / cubic yard	\$13,000.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	100 / cubic yard	\$13,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$196.50	100 / cubic yard	\$19,650.00	Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-145 BASE BID: 982-00 HANDRAIL (POWDER	R COATED STEEL) (3 INCI	HES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:				
Silver Star Construction Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$295.00	100 / linear foot	\$29,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			

PM-030501-146 BASE BID: 982-01 HANDRAIL (I	POWDER COA	ATED STEEL) (1 1/2	INCHES)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Silver Star Construction Company 👔		First Offer - \$65.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Y	
			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$95.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	Fi	rst Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	Fi	rst Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	Fi	rst Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	Fi	rst Offer - \$125.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,500.00		Υ	

		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$220.00	100 / linear foot	\$22,000.00		Υ	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-147 BASE BID: 988-01 GEOTEXTILE SEPARA	ATOR FABRIC FOR BAS	SES				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.50	2500 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 🙀	First Offer - \$2.00	2500 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	2500 / square yard	\$6,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.50	2500 / square yard	\$6,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.65	2500 / square yard	\$6,625.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.75	2500 / square yard	\$6,875.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	2500 / square yard	\$7,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🔓	First Offer - \$1.50	2500 / square yard	\$3,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$2.65	2500 / square yard	\$6,625.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.90	2500 / square yard	\$7,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.50	2500 / square yard	\$8,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	2500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$4.50	2500 / square yard	\$11,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

Supplier	Unit P	rice Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1	.00 100000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$1	.15 100000 / square yard	\$115,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1	.85 100000 / square yard	\$185,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3	.00 100000 / square yard	\$300,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3	.10 100000 / square yard	\$310,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3	.50 100000 / square yard	\$350,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$4	.15 100000 / square yard	\$415,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-150 BASE BID: 988-08 PAVING MAT TYPE	I				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$1.00	100000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$2.95	100000 / square yard	\$295,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	100000 / square yard	\$300,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.05	100000 / square yard	\$305,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5.06	100000 / square yard	\$506,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.25	100000 / square yard	\$525,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.00	100000 / square yard	\$600,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030501-151 BASE BID: 990-01 PROFILOGRAPH SMOOTHNESS TEST (LANE MILE)								
Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Doo								
Silver Star Construction Company First Offer - \$194.35 8 / each \$1,554.80 Y								

				_			
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1,000.00	8 / each	\$8,000.00	Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2,200.00	8 / each	\$17,600.00	Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product 0	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$2,500.00	8 / each	\$20,000.00	Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC		First Offer - \$3,500.00	8 / each	\$28,000.00	Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$4,000.00	8 / each	\$32,000.00	Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.		First Offer - \$5,000.00	8 / each	\$40,000.00	Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product (Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PM-030501-152 BASE BID: 700-00 TRAFFIC CONTR	ROL (4 LANE MILE SECTION)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$15,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$16,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$16,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$19,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$19,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$70,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$70,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030501-153 BASE BID: 700-00 TRAFFIC CONTROL (2 LANE MILE SECTION)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,500.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product (Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,000.00	Y	1
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,000.00	Y	1
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,500.00	Y	1
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00	Y	1
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00	Y	1
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

Supplier	Unit Pri	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.0	2 / each	\$2,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Silver Star Construction Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,320.0	2 / each	\$2,640.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.0	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,705.0	2 / each	\$3,410.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$1,750.0	2 / each	\$3,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 👔	First Offer - \$3,000.0	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$3,000.0	2 / each	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product (Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030501-155 BASE BID: 700-00 TRAFFIC CONTROL (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Silver Star Construction Company	First Offer - \$52.00	3 / day	\$156.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC	First Offer - \$55.00	3 / day	\$165.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
T.J. Campbell Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	3 / day	\$180.00	Υ	Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$157.50	3 / day	\$472.50	Υ	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:				

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$200.00	3 / day	\$600.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	3 / day	\$1,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.	First Offer - \$600.00	3 / day	\$1,800.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

Supplier Totals	5		
f Atlas Paving	g Company	\$4,893,550.00 (155/155 items	·)
Bid Contact	Carol McCoin cmccoin@atlaspavingok.com Ph 405-947-2381 Fax 405-947-3670	Address 3800 NW 8th Street Oklahoma City, OK 73107	,
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	(Status: Authorized on Sep 26, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f SCHWARZ PA	AVING CO., INC.	\$5,493,109.50 (155/155 item	s)
Bid Contact	BRIAN SCHWARZ RICHARD.SCHWARZ@SCHWARZPAVING.COM Ph 405-789-7203	Address 8251 WEST RENO AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73127	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	(Status: Authorized on Sep 25, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Silver Star C	onstruction Company	\$6,029,940.70 (155/155 items)	
Bid Contact	Amber Harris tim@silverstarconst.com Ph 405-793-1725	Address 2401 S Broadway Moore, OK 73160	
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENGS OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	[(Status: Authorized on Sep 14, 2023)		
Agency Notes:		• •	Head Attch:
f Haskell Lem	on Group, LLC	\$6,199,341.85 (155/155 items	;)
Bid Contact	Tammy Robinson bids@haskelllemon.com Ph 405-947-6069	Address PO Box 75608 Oklahoma City, OK 73147	,
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch 』
f Ellsworth Co	onstruction OKC dba Atech Paving	\$6,244,436.12 (155/155 items)	
Bid Contact	Timothy Lunday	Address P.O. Box 10765	

et Resurfacing Un	IT	its i rusts	
	tlunday@ellsworthinc.com Ph 405-418-4741	Midwest City, OK 73140	
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENGS OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CO	NTRACTORS	
Bid Notes	Bid Bond attached on last line item		
Agency Notes			Head Attch:
f Rudy Consti	ruction Co.	\$6,276,352.50 (155/155 items)	
Bid Contact	Doug Walker ppratt@rudycc.com Ph 405-478-9900	Address 3101 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	[] (Status: Authorized on Sep 13, 2023)		
Agency Notes		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f T.J. Campbe	ll Construction Co.	\$6,404,656.35 (155/155 items)	
Bid Contact	Donnie Dorn TJCESTIMATING@TJCAMPBELL.COM Ph 405-672-6768 Fax 405-513-6786	Address PO Box 3788 Edmond, OK 73083	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Notes	Bid bond attached to the last item.		
Agency Notes	1	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:

^{**}All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.